Permitting and Replenishment

2 - High-risk trees within parks and right-of-ways
3 - Trees with trunks greater than 8" in diameter (dead and invasive species not included)
4 - Site Plan Corrections, Extensions, and Boat Docks not included

NR - Not Reported

The City Arborist Program Monthly Report
: "June 2012"
Tree Preservation and Replenishment
JUNE '12 MAY '12 APR'12 MAR'12 FEB'12 JAN'12 DEC'll NOV'1l OCT'l1l SEP'll AUG'11 JUL'11 1;-(1;1[[‘(:13
Tree Permits’ 290 289 249 234 179 183 159 192 195 160 192 188 2,510
Native Inches Removed 414 430 484 429 537 385 291 1,529 290 530 398 376 6,093
Tree Permits Inches Mitigated 32 368 311 273 180 57 338 161 194 132 129 96 2,271
Percentage Mitigated 8% 86% 64% 64% 34% 15% 116% 11% 67% 25% 32% 26% 37%
Poor Condition or High Risk 4,405 3,664 3,757 2,293 2,547 1,972 2,148 2,726 2,963 1,957 2,490 1,858 32,780
Parks Tree Permits’ 22 23 17 13 10 5 8 18 14 2 4 4 140
Department Trees Planted 0 0 0 0 0 2,490 2,400 700 600 0 0 0 6,190
Trees Removed® 19 40 30 65 47 44 59 39 35 10 29 28 445
. Native Protected Removed 3 4 5 9 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 29
Austin Energy 3
Inches Removed 241 506 400 647 614 306 769 520 467 159 408 410 5,447
Trees Distributed NR 0 53 85 42 92 99 16 39 0 0 104 530
Site Plans Approved* NR 8 8 15 14 21 13 21 14 14 15 12 155
Caliper Inches Surveyed NR 1,792 1,792 11,710 8,494 10,578 4,362 10,412 4,146 2,871 7,810 11,648 75,615
Caliper Inches Preserved NR 1,747 1,747 5,377 5,364 8,174 1,639 8,114 3,410 1,664 5,003 9,299 51,538
Commercial Percentage Preserved #VALUE!| 97% 97% 46% 63% 77% 38% 78% 82% 58% 64% 80% 68%
Site Plans  Native Inches Removed NR 45 45 6,333 3,130 2,404 2,723 2,298 736 1,207 2,807 2,349 24,077
Inches Planted/Mitigated NR 58 58 945 643 1,141 980 1,364 413 447 765 623 7,437
Percentage Replanted #VALUE!| 129% 129% 15% 21% 47% 36% 59% 56% 37% 27% 27% 31%
Subdivisions Approved NR 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 0 2 2 1 35
Urban Forest Funds Received $51,858 | $22,500 $0 $30,937 $0 $3,055 $0 $24,910 $0 $3,856 | $19,504 | $28,965 |$1,306,925 |
Replenishment Fund Amount (Per Inch) 259 113 0 155 0 15 0 125 0 19 98 145 6,535
Fund Grants Appropriated $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $465 | $2,500 $0 $43,200 | $6,257 | $52,422
City Arborists (5) 397 450 394 253 276 209 199 245 250 256 330 296 3,555
Oak Wilt Arborist (1) 46 65 31 22 36 19 14 41 45 37 110 47 513
Inspections  Environmental Inspectors (12) 2,926 3,105 2,887 3,208 3,430 3,202 2,910 3,391 3,328 3,441 3,878 3,491 39,197
Landscape Inspectors (2) 146 185 325 65 165 100 194 170 182 173 203 195 2,103
General Permit Inspectors (2) NR NR 231 243 197 167 177 157 163 179 161 148 1,823
1 - Tree Ordinance Review Applications (mostly protected size trees on proposed single family construction lots or protected size trees which are diseased/dying) 18-Jul-12




